
C. T. /^-OO/^

FIRST AMENDMENT
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMHNT (CCNA)

THIS FIRST AIVIENDMENT (the "First Amenctoienr) to the Contract for

Profasstonal Ss'vtees^temide and entered into this /^>R1tav'uf D«c«mber 2015 by
iuid_between^he CJTY OF NAPLES, a Florida Municipal Corporation (the "CHy^, and
CARDNO, INC., a Delaware Corporation (the "Consultant").

WITNE8SETH

WHEREA®' .the CItyand th® Consultant entered into that certain Agreement on
Auguat 19, 2015 (Bld_No. 15-050 and Clerk Tracking No. 15-00131 (the .Original
Agreement") to furnish Professional Services related to Gordon Rlnr Connector Bridae
and Boardwalk: (the 'Project'); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Original Agreement by this First
Amendment so that ttie Consultant will provide additional services pursuant to the terms
and condittons contained herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consMerertion, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and
conditions herein set forth, it Is hereby acknowledged and agreed as follows:

1.

3.

4.

5.

The above recitals are true and corrsct and are incorporated herein by this
Reference.

"Article Three SecUon 3. 1, Time" shall be amended for the provision of
addittonat time by the Consultant with a completton date of December 31,
2016 and with a 91Way Project Close Out time frame.

"Article Four, Compensation" shall be amended fortheprovlston of addittonal
fees for said Project by the Consultant In the amount of $18,500. 00 as
Indicated in Attachment A-1 with is attached and made a part of this
Agreement.

The tenns of this Flret Amendment shall control and take precedence over
any and all terms, provisions and conditions of Original Agreement which
might vary, contradict or otherwise be Inconsistent with'the terms and
conditions hereof. All of the other terms, provistons and conditions of
Original Agnsement, except as expressly amended and modified by this First
Amendment, shall remain unchanged and are hereby ratified and confirmed
and shall remain In full force and effect.

This Firet AmendmBnt may be executed in any number of counteiparts, each
of which shall be deemed to be an original as against any pan whose
signature appears thereon and all of whfch shall together constHute one and
the same instrument.

Rcv. ll/(W2015(li<hlp



Cardno, Inc. Bid No. 15-050 Attachment A-1: Scope a Compensation : First Amendment 1of3

.aping th him

EXHIBFT -A' AMENDMENT TO SCOPE OF SERVICES

BRIDGE^OARDWALK TRANSITION, ADDmON OF 100 FOOT BRIDGE SPAN
ON WEST END, AND ADVANCED GAZEBO STRUCTURAL DESI(»f

PIWJpCT BACKGROUND AND EXHIBIT .A- AMENDEMENT

On July 24, 2015 City Council authorized Cardno to proceed with the design of (be
Gorion River Bndge Connector and Boaidwalks. The bridge over Gordon Rivw consisted
oftoee spans: 65'^00'-65' totaling 230 feet The west end of flw iMidgetamiDateddAe
wstan portion of Ac Bate Pwk pemnsula foUowed by tfae west end boaidwaBt aHiroach.
(ta Nove"bCT 16, 2015, City Coundl hdd a woricshop and reviewed Ac Imdge
cmlfi8"I»tion; and directed Canlno that an addiUonaI 100 foot span be added to the west
side of the bridge to provide fer enhanced use of the peninsula.

The additional work includes the feUowing modifications to our ciurent desii
construction plans:

I. Changes in horizontal alignment at west end.
2. Changes in vertical alignment for the bridge section and at west end boaidwalk as it

connects to the temporary path.
3. Changes in cross sections for the temponuy path.
4- Modifications to bndge and west side boaniwatt. finmdation hyout sheets.
5. Coordination with Geotcchnical engineer on pUe loads and pile date dieet and

foundation detail sheets.
6. Modifications to plan and elevation bridge cad sheets.
7. Modifications to estimated quantities and construction cost
8. Coordination wfth ardntect on new gazebo architectural design: geomeby,

horizontal and vertical load distribution to connect to bridge pus.

COMPENSATION

In accordance widi Article 4 of the Agreement CITY will compensate CONSULTANT in
accordance with the Lump Sum (LS) method afpaymoA as follows:

Additional Woric - described above LS $18500

Attachmmt 1 to this EXHIBFT 'A' AMENDMENT provides a resouree loaded task
analysis documenting the basis of compensation.



CNdnothft . WHn. lMm

«n>ni-ir i. .^a»a

Fhl*mn*if a ft

mw ni in-uuncoNniTAnoiw

-*->rii«< iraaathto.
iDi^.linmil

/r
^

Iff Hhufr NT *» IMF 1»

** n n


